applicable and the terms of the SPA. 

8.  Cost of acquisition and/or the 
price at which the shares are 
acquired; 

Up to Euro 50 Million Approx. for 
both Part I and Part II of the proposed 
transaction.  

The cost of Part I of the proposed 
transaction will be €29,668,227/- 
(Twenty-nine Million Six Hundred 
and Sixty-eight Thousand and Two 
Hundred and Twenty-seven Euros 
only). 

The cost of Part II of the  will be 
determined by reference to the 
enterprise values of John Cockerill  
Industry NA subject to adjustments 
arising out of the valuation of Part II 
of the proposed transaction at that 
time as agreed in share purchase